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STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

BUSINESS, CONSUMER SERVICES AND HOUSING AGENCY 

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT 

TO:  Iconic Corporation a.k.a. Iconic   
 a.k.a. StreamEraTV.com 
 2240 Park Newport, Suite 318 
 Newport Beach, California 92660 
 
 

DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER 
(For violations of section 25110 of the Corporations Code) 

 
 

 The Commissioner of Business Oversight (Commissioner) finds that: 

1.  The Department of Business Oversight (Department) regulates the offer and sale of 

securities in California under the Corporate Securities Law of 1968 (Corp. Code § 25000 et seq.) 

(CSL).  Absent a relevant exception, it is unlawful to offer or sell securities in the State of California 

unless the offer and sale has been qualified under the law.  (Corp. Code § 25110).  

2. At all relevant times, Iconic Corporation a.k.a. Iconic a.k.a. StreamEraTV.com 

(Iconic) is a Wyoming corporation formed on or around December 1, 2015 with a last known 

business address located at 2240 Park Newport, Suite 318, Newport Beach, California 92660.    

3. At all relevant times, Iconic operates a website located at streameratv.com, which 

offers television streaming services for a subscription fee.   

4. Iconic uses an email address, team@streamera1.com.       

5. In or around June 2020, Iconic used team@streamera1.com to send the following 

documents to a California resident: a letter addressing the California resident as “Investor” and 

offering a “unique and rare investment opportunity;” an Iconic Corporation Confidential Private 

Placement Offering Memorandum offering 5,000,000 Common Shares at $1.00 per share (Iconic 

PPM); Investor Suitability Questionnaire; Subscription Agreement; and payment instructions for 

sending a check or wiring funds.     
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6. The Iconic PPM, dated March 1, 2019, stated, among other things, “The Company is 

offering 5,000,000 shares consisting of Common Stock no par value (the ‘Common Stock’) of Iconic 

Corporation (the ‘Company’) in three phases at differing prices . . . .”   

7. In or around June 2020, Iconic sent an email from team@streamera1.com to a 

California resident stating, “ ‘You showed interest in investment in our company.  We sent you our 

documents.  Are you still in a position to get in while the short window is still open Let us know if 

you want to join us before it’s too late.  Regards Iconic Corp StreamEraTV.’”   

8. The shares of Common Stock offered or sold by Iconic were securities and were 

neither qualified nor exempt from the qualification requirement under the CSL.   

 Based on the foregoing, the Commissioner is of the opinion that the securities offered and 

sold by Iconic were securities subject to qualification under the CSL and such offers have not been 

qualified or exempted, in violation of Corporations Code section 25110.   

Pursuant to Corporations Code section 25532, Iconic Corporation a.k.a. Iconic a.k.a. 

StreamEraTV.com and its managers, officers, directors, agents, or employees, are hereby ordered to 

desist and refrain from the further offer or sale in the State of California of securities, including, but 

not limited to, shares of Common Stock, unless and until qualification has been made or unless 

exempt. 

This Order is necessary, in the public interest, for the protection of investors and consistent 

with the purposes, policies, and provisions of the Corporate Securities Law of 1968. 

 

Dated: September 15, 2020 
Los Angeles, California              

 
                                  

                

                           
          

MANUEL P. ALVAREZ   
Commissioner of Business Oversight    

   

 

          By: _____________________________ 
              MARY ANN SMITH 

                                                             Deputy Commissioner 
      Enforcement Division  
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